March

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 12 March 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.
their request for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

Project Description

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

, endorsing

UACS No.310201100137000
Project ID: P002012111LZ7

OO0-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development Program - Road Widening
Pripmary Roads

Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA)
Xmocum + (-010) - KOO76 + 489, K0076 + 530.70-

00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

zmazxcm<m_ou3msﬁv_doaa-xo%s__ama:c
\_u«s%‘w Roads

Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA)
K0076 + (-010) - K0O076 + 319,K0076 + 571.03 —
| G077 + 174,K0077 + 421.40- KO0O78 + 291.30,

2. W must be included for the acquisition of 30m ROW.

limits.

to the widened lanes.

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;
\M_&Eo: of Component: CW-2 must be specified to reflect the targets for Lhe :econstruction of existing asphalt pavement.

K0O78 + 475, K0078 + 501.10- K0081 + 000 - K0078 + 680 —K0079 + 630.40, K0079 + 789.70- K008 +
o 000
Type of Work / . " Type of Work / : .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW-1- Road L~ CW-1- Road
Widening / 9.871 \\Eﬂﬁwz 1 ®p1390.366M Widening / | 128009 M/ 7" p101.270 M
In. km. EBES 7.91114In. km. 7] s P
| v glNl uﬂomﬁ
reconstruction
from Paved to | mm.m“m,_z\ n. L~ p31312M
Concrete/3.620 In '
kmi.
POW - ROW/
Acquisition /T uwﬁ%p “ p6.784M
19,777.85sq.m. AR
AR | 5.055 M EAO | - P5.055 M
| I |
Total P 144.421M _ Total P 144.421M
Justification:

- Decrease in the physical target for CW-1 is due to the exclusion of intersections and bridge approaches within the specified

4. Unit cost for CW-1 was reduced to the need to reconstruct the outer lanes of the existing carriageway to facilitate transition

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order, hence, approval hereof is

recommended.

for Regional Opeiations
I, IV-A, V& CAR

>
APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR ‘OBERTO R. BERN
Secretary Undersecretary
JFFICER - IN - CHARGE

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN8G02090




